
MATCH

NO.
DAY DATE HOME AWAY CITY ROUND Venue KO TIME

1 Saturday 18-01-2025 SAT v/s KLSA Tirur 1 TBC TBC

2 Saturday 18-01-2025 NEFC v/s CNFC Imphal 1 TBC TBC

3 Sunday 19-01-2025 SCDG v/s DHFC Goa 1 TBC TBC

4 Sunday 19-01-2025 TRAU v/s AIFF Imphal 1 TBC TBC

5 Sunday 19-01-2025 USC v/s FCBU Kalyani 1 TBC TBC

`

6 Friday 24-01-2025 CNFC v/s SAT Aizawl 2 TBC TBC

7 Friday 24-01-2025 DHFC v/s KLSA Kolkata 2 TBC TBC

8 Saturday 25-01-2025 AIFF v/s NEFC Kolkata 2 TBC TBC

9 Saturday 25-01-2025 FCBU v/s SCDG Bengaluru 2 TBC TBC

10 Saturday 25-01-2025 USC v/s TRAU Kalyani 2 TBC TBC

`

11 Wednesday 29-01-2025 SAT v/s DHFC Tirur 3 TBC TBC

12 Wednesday 29-01-2025 CNFC v/s AIFF Aizawl 3 TBC TBC

13 Thursday 30-01-2025 KLSA v/s FCBU Imphal 3 TBC TBC

14 Thursday 30-01-2025 NEFC v/s USC Imphal 3 TBC TBC

15 Thursday 30-01-2025 SCDG v/s TRAU Goa 3 TBC TBC

`

16 Monday 03-02-2025 AIFF v/s SAT Kolkata 4 TBC TBC

17 Monday 03-02-2025 FCBU v/s DHFC Bengaluru 4 TBC TBC

18 Tuesday 04-02-2025 USC v/s CNFC Kalyani 4 TBC TBC

19 Tuesday 04-02-2025 TRAU v/s KLSA Imphal 4 TBC TBC

20 Tuesday 04-02-2025 SCDG v/s NEFC Goa 4 TBC TBC

`

21 Saturday 08-02-2025 SAT v/s FCBU Tirur 5 TBC TBC

22 Saturday 08-02-2025 AIFF v/s USC Kolkata 5 TBC TBC

23 Sunday 09-02-2025 DHFC v/s TRAU Kolkata 5 TBC TBC

24 Sunday 09-02-2025 CNFC v/s SCDG Aizawl 5 TBC TBC

25 Sunday 09-02-2025 KLSA v/s NEFC Imphal 5 TBC TBC

`

26 Wednesday 12-02-2025 USC v/s SAT Kalyani 6 TBC TBC

27 Wednesday 12-02-2025 TRAU v/s FCBU Imphal 6 TBC TBC

28 Thursday 13-02-2025 SCDG v/s AIFF Goa 6 TBC TBC

29 Thursday 13-02-2025 NEFC v/s DHFC Imphal 6 TBC TBC

30 Thursday 13-02-2025 KLSA v/s CNFC Imphal 6 TBC TBC

`

31 Monday 17-02-2025 SAT v/s TRAU Tirur 7 TBC TBC

32 Monday 17-02-2025 USC v/s SCDG Kalyani 7 TBC TBC

33 Tuesday 18-02-2025 FCBU v/s NEFC Bengaluru 7 TBC TBC

34 Tuesday 18-02-2025 AIFF v/s KLSA Kolkata 7 TBC TBC

35 Tuesday 18-02-2025 DHFC v/s CNFC Kolkata 7 TBC TBC

`

36 Saturday 22-02-2025 SCDG v/s SAT Goa 8 TBC TBC

37 Saturday 22-02-2025 NEFC v/s TRAU Imphal 8 TBC TBC

38 Sunday 23-02-2025 KLSA v/s USC Imphal 8 TBC TBC

39 Sunday 23-02-2025 CNFC v/s FCBU Aizawl 8 TBC TBC

40 Sunday 23-02-2025 DHFC v/s AIFF Kolkata 8 TBC TBC

`

41 Wednesday 26-02-2025 SAT v/s NEFC Tirur 9 TBC TBC

42 Wednesday 26-02-2025 SCDG v/s KLSA Goa 9 TBC TBC

43 Thursday 27-02-2025 TRAU v/s CNFC Imphal 9 TBC TBC

44 Thursday 27-02-2025 USC v/s DHFC Kalyani 9 TBC TBC
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45 Thursday 27-02-2025 FCBU v/s AIFF Bengaluru 9 TBC TBC

`

46 Monday 03-03-2025 KLSA v/s SAT Imphal 10 TBC TBC

47 Monday 03-03-2025 CNFC v/s NEFC Aizawl 10 TBC TBC

48 Tuesday 04-03-2025 DHFC v/s SCDG Kolkata 10 TBC TBC

49 Tuesday 04-03-2025 AIFF v/s TRAU Kolkata 10 TBC TBC

50 Tuesday 04-03-2025 FCBU v/s USC Bengaluru 10 TBC TBC

`

51 Saturday 08-03-2025 SAT v/s CNFC Tirur 11 TBC TBC

52 Saturday 08-03-2025 KLSA v/s DHFC Imphal 11 TBC TBC

53 Sunday 09-03-2025 NEFC v/s AIFF Imphal 11 TBC TBC

54 Sunday 09-03-2025 SCDG v/s FCBU Goa 11 TBC TBC

55 Sunday 09-03-2025 TRAU v/s USC Imphal 11 TBC TBC

`

56 Wednesday 12-03-2025 DHFC v/s SAT Kolkata 12 TBC TBC

57 Wednesday 12-03-2025 AIFF v/s CNFC Kolkata 12 TBC TBC

58 Thursday 13-03-2025 FCBU v/s KLSA Bengaluru 12 TBC TBC

59 Thursday 13-03-2025 USC v/s NEFC Kalyani 12 TBC TBC

60 Thursday 13-03-2025 TRAU v/s SCDG Imphal 12 TBC TBC

`

61 Sunday 16-03-2025 SAT v/s AIFF Tirur 13 TBC TBC

62 Sunday 16-03-2025 DHFC v/s FCBU Kolkata 13 TBC TBC

63 Monday 17-03-2025 CNFC v/s USC Aizawl 13 TBC TBC

64 Monday 17-03-2025 KLSA v/s TRAU Imphal 13 TBC TBC

65 Monday 17-03-2025 NEFC v/s SCDG Imphal 13 TBC TBC

`

66 Saturday 22-03-2025 FCBU v/s SAT Bengaluru 14 TBC TBC

67 Saturday 22-03-2025 USC v/s AIFF Kalyani 14 TBC TBC

68 Sunday 23-03-2025 TRAU v/s DHFC Imphal 14 TBC TBC

69 Sunday 23-03-2025 SCDG v/s CNFC Goa 14 TBC TBC

70 Sunday 23-03-2025 NEFC v/s KLSA Imphal 14 TBC TBC

`

71 Friday 28-03-2025 SAT v/s USC Tirur 15 TBC TBC

72 Friday 28-03-2025 FCBU v/s TRAU Bengaluru 15 TBC TBC

73 Saturday 29-03-2025 AIFF v/s SCDG Kolkata 15 TBC TBC

74 Saturday 29-03-2025 DHFC v/s NEFC Kolkata 15 TBC TBC

75 Saturday 29-03-2025 CNFC v/s KLSA Aizawl 15 TBC TBC

`

76 Tuesday 01-04-2025 TRAU v/s SAT Imphal 16 TBC TBC

77 Tuesday 01-04-2025 SCDG v/s USC Goa 16 TBC TBC

78 Wednesday 02-04-2025 NEFC v/s FCBU Imphal 16 TBC TBC

79 Wednesday 02-04-2025 KLSA v/s AIFF Imphal 16 TBC TBC

80 Wednesday 02-04-2025 CNFC v/s DHFC Aizawl 16 TBC TBC

`

81 Saturday 05-04-2025 SAT v/s SCDG Tirur 17 TBC TBC

82 Saturday 05-04-2025 TRAU v/s NEFC Imphal 17 TBC TBC

83 Sunday 06-04-2025 USC v/s KLSA Kalyani 17 TBC TBC

84 Sunday 06-04-2025 FCBU v/s CNFC Bengaluru 17 TBC TBC

85 Sunday 06-04-2025 AIFF v/s DHFC Kolkata 17 TBC TBC

`

86 Saturday 12-04-2025 NEFC v/s SAT Imphal 18 TBC TBC

87 Saturday 12-04-2025 KLSA v/s SCDG Imphal 18 TBC TBC

88 Sunday 13-04-2025 CNFC v/s TRAU Aizawl 18 TBC TBC

89 Sunday 13-04-2025 DHFC v/s USC Kolkata 18 TBC TBC

90 Sunday 13-04-2025 AIFF v/s FCBU Kolkata 18 TBC TBC



Acronym Team Name

DHFC Diamond Harbour FC

FCBU FC Bengaluru United

TRAU TRAU FC

NEFC Neroca FC

USC United Sports Club

SCDG Sporting Clube De Goa

SAT SAT Tirur

KLSA KLASA FC

CNFC Chanmari FC

AIFF AIFF U20 Team

**These are tentative fixtures and are subject to completion of various legal formalities with the clubs.




